

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0846 **Version**: 1

Type: Mayor's Request Status: Approved
File created: 5/18/2023 In control: City Council
On agenda: 5/25/2023 Final action: 6/30/2023
Enactment date: 6/28/2023 Enactment #: 215767

Title: Requesting approval to accept and expend a \$24,117.07 grant that requires a match, from the

Metropolitan Mayors Coalition Community Safety Initiative to the Police Department for youth violence

prevention.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Finance-Assessing, Finance-Auditing, Finance-Budget, Finance-Grants Development, Finance-

Procurement & Contracting Services, Finance-Treasury, Police

Code sections: Grant/Gift -

Attachments: 1. Shannon Grant Award Approved Budget, 2. Shannon Grant Award FY23_Somerville PD 1, 3.

Shannon Grant Award FY23 Somerville PD 6, 4. Somerville PD MOU-CSI Grant Award

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/30/2023	1	City Council	Mayoral Approval	
6/28/2023	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
6/27/2023	1	Finance Committee	Recommended to be approved	Pass
5/25/2023	1	City Council	Referred for recommendation	